during the refund period on these items over the applicant's proportional liability for the refund
period.

(al) (See editor's note) Passenger Plane Maximum. - An interstate passenger air carrier is
allowed a refund of the net amount of sales and use tax paid by it in this State on fuel during a
calendar year in excess of two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000). The "net
amount of sales and use tax paid" is the amount paid less the refund allowed under subsection
(a) of this section. A request for a refund must be in writing and must include any information
and documentation the $ecretary requires. A request for a refund is due within six months after